
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:30
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2011
LOAN FOR ROADS FROM WORLD BANK
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the roads for which funds have been provided by the World Bank in three categories in Uttar Pradesh particularly in Barabanki district;

(b) whether the material being used in construction of roads is of sub-standard quality;

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the measures being taken by the Government to check this; and

(d) the number of pending proposals, if any, for construction of roads in Uttar Pradesh?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Lucknow − Gorakhpur − UP/Bihar Border section of NH-28 is being improved to 4-lane with loan assistance from World Bank.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Construction of road is a continuous process and is carried out depending upon inter-se-priority and availability of funds.
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